ESMT  EMP8170/A
Elite Semiconductor Microelectronics Technology Inc.                    Publication Date: Jul. 2021
 Revision: 1.1 1/16
3A Ultra Low Dropout Voltage Regulator with Internal
Soft-Start (60uS)
General Description
The EMP8170/A series can drive 3A of continuous
output loading and provide a good performance

Elite Semiconductor Microelectronics Technology Inc.                    Publication Date: Jul. 2021
 Revision: 1.1 2/16
Connection Diagrams Order Information
PG GND1
EN 2
VIN 3
VCTRL 4
9
Exposed Pad
8
ADJ7
VOUT6
SS5
EMP8170#-XXSG08NRR
#  Null: EN pin with pull-low resister
  A: EN pin with pull-high resister
XX Output voltage version
        Example,
  00, Output Voltage adjustable
12, Output Voltage 1.2V
  33, Output Voltage 3.3V
SG08 E-SOP-8L Package (Package Code)
NRR RoHS & Halogen free package
       Commercial Grade Temperature
       Rating: -40 to 85°C
      Package in Tape & Reel
Order, Marking & Packing Information
Package Vout EN Resister Product ID. Marking Packing
E-SOP-8L ADJ Pull-low EMP8170-00SG08NRR
PIN1 DOT
ESMT
EMP8170
Tracking code
1 2 3 4
8 7 6 5
Tape & Reel
3kpcs
E-SOP-8L ADJ Pull-high EMP8170A-00SG08NRR
PIN1 DOT
ESMT
EMP8170A
Tracking code
1 2 3 4
8 7 6 5
Tape & Reel
3kpcs
Note. The product ID. not listed in above, that’s by request.
ESMT  EMP8170/A
Elite Semiconductor Microelectronics Technology Inc.                    Publication Date: Jul. 2021
 Revision: 1.1 3/16
Device comparison table
Product Iout EN state in Chip Internally Soft-Start time in chip internally
EMP8161 1A With pull low Resistor 60uS
EMP8161A 1A With pull high Resistor 60uS
EMP8166 1A With pull low Resistor 600uS
EMP8166A 1A With pull high Resistor 600uS
EMP8160 2A With pull low Resistor 60uS
EMP8160A 2A With pull high Resistor 60uS
EMP8165 2A With pull low Resistor 600uS
EMP8165A 2A With pull high Resistor 600uS
EMP8170 3A With pull low Resistor 60uS
EMP8170A 3A With pull high Resistor 60uS
EMP8175 3A With pull low Resistor 600uS
EMP8175A 3A With pull high Resistor 600uS
ESMT  EMP8170/A
Elite Semiconductor Microelectronics Technology Inc.                    Publication Date: Jul. 2021
 Revision: 1.1 4/16
Pin Functions